

October 9, 2023

The Manager- Listing BSE Limited (BSE: 507685)

The Manager- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: WIPRO)

The Market Operations NYSE: New York (NYSE: WIT)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Please find attached herewith copy of the Press Release which is being released today.

Thanking you,

For Wipro Limited

G Kothandaraman General Manager - Finance



India

 Wipro Limited
 T : +91 (80) 2844 0011

 Doddakannelli
 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054

 Sarjapur Road
 E : info@wipro.com

 Bengaluru 560 035
 W : wipro.com

C:L32102KA1945PLC020800





Spirit of Wipro Run Brings Together Record Number of Participants Across 140 Locations

E. BRUNSWICK, N.J. | BENGALURU, India – Oct. 09, 2023: Wipro Limited (NYSE: WIT, BSE: 507685, NSE: WIPRO), a leading technology services and consulting company, yesterday held the 17th edition of the 'Spirit of Wipro' (SOW) run, which drew close to 40,000 participants across 140 locations.

The annual event, under the theme of "Ambitions Realized," provided an opportunity for employees and their families, as well as partners and clients, to connect with one another, contribute to their communities, as well as celebrate successes.

As part of Wipro's commitment to making a positive impact on its communities, all employee contributions were matched 100 percent by Wipro, with proceeds going to Wipro Cares, the community initiatives arm of Wipro Limited. This year's proceeds were dedicated to local nonprofit organizations, focusing on the Wipro Cares impact pillars: digital skills, youth empowerment, and sustainability.

Further, this year, to mark the long-awaited return to physical participation, Wipro organised five global anchor runs held in Bengaluru, Dubai, London, New York/New Jersey, and Mountain View, California. These anchor runs around the globe showcased the true power of the Wipro spirit, fostering a deeper sense of community, collaboration, and celebration.

In Bengaluru, the SOW run was integrated with the "Bengaluru Marathon," the marquee city run which is sponsored by Wipro. The SOW run was held at Kanteerava Stadium, with close to 5,000 participants, and was flagged off by Rishad Premji, Executive Chairman, Wipro Limited.

In Dubai, the race took place in Dubai Parks and Resorts, largest theme park destination in the Middle East.

In London, participants gathered at the iconic Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, enjoying the stunning views of the Park as well as the children park nearby.

In Mountain View, California, the SOW run took place at the Bayland Park, a preserved wetland. In addition to celebrations and activities, the local Boys and Girls Club held a sustainability workshop for the kids of runners and spectators.

In New York/New Jersey, the selected location was the Forest Lodge, where runners and spectators participated in entertainment and activities. The New York/NJ run closed with an employee-led 'flash-mob.'

In addition to these anchor runs, 50 Wipro locations hosted local runs, while over 2,500 participants joined the SOW run from various location around the world, using the Strava app.

Saurabh Govil, Chief Human Resources Officer, Wipro Limited, said, "We are excited to see the overwhelming response to the Spirit of Wipro Run 2023. The event has once again shown us the power of collaboration and the positive impact we can make when we come together as a

global community. It is a true reflection of our values and culture at Wipro. We are immensely proud of all the participants, volunteers, and supporters who have joined us in this remarkable journey, embodying the spirit of unity, health, and social responsibility."

About Wipro Limited

Wipro Limited (NYSE: WIT, BSE: 507685, NSE: WIPRO) is a leading technology services and consulting company focused on building innovative solutions that address clients' most complex digital transformation needs. Leveraging our holistic portfolio of capabilities in consulting, design, engineering, and operations, we help clients realize their boldest ambitions and build future-ready, sustainable businesses. With 250,000 employees and business partners in more than 60 countries, we deliver on the promise of helping our clients, colleagues, and communities thrive in an ever-changing world.

Media Contact:

Nisha Chandrasekaran Wipro Limited nisha.chandrasekaran@wipro.com

Forward-Looking Statements

The forward-looking statements contained herein represent Wipro's beliefs regarding future events, many of which are by their nature, inherently uncertain and outside Wipro's control. Such statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding Wipro's growth prospects, its future financial operating results, and its plans, expectations and intentions. Wipro cautions readers that the forward-looking statements contained herein are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the results anticipated by such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in our earnings, revenue and profits, our ability to generate and manage growth, complete proposed corporate actions, intense competition in IT services, our ability to maintain our cost advantage, wage increases in India, our ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks, our ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our service contracts, the success of the companies in which we make strategic investments, withdrawal of fiscal governmental incentives, political instability, war, legal restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, unauthorized use of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our business and industry.

Additional risks that could affect our future operating results are more fully described in our filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, including, but not limited to, Annual Reports on Form 20-F. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. We may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. We do not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by us or on our behalf.